

Associated Students of Grossmont College

8800 Grossmont College Drive, El Cajon, CA 92020

Board of Directors | Regular Meeting | 04/19/2024 11:00am | In Person

ASGC Board of Directors Cesar Nuñez - Present President	
Vice President of Finance	Executive Vice President
Sebastian De Leon - Present	Vacant
Director of Campus Activities	Director of Publicity
Lu Tri "Vi" Huynh - Present Director of Website Development	Vacant Director of Student Legislation
Julio Hernandez - Present Director of Board Affairs	Cesar Nuñez - Present Student Trustee*
Gaby Trujillo - Absent	Ninwa Kasha - Absent
Board Member	Board Member
Rooz Salih - Absent	Vacant
Board Member	Board Member
Oscar Meza - Present	Vacant
Board Member	Board Member
Vacant	Vacant
Board Member	Director of Student Development*

Vacant	
Board	Member

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.5, Subsection (b) (1): Supplemental materials distributed less than 72 hours before this meeting to a majority of the Associated Students of Grossmont College (ASGC) Board will be made available for public inspection at this meeting or at the ASGC office, by appointment, during normal business hours. Materials prepared by ASGC members and distributed during the meeting are available for public inspection at the meeting (or after the meeting if prepared by a non-member). Documents related to closed session items or those that are exempt from disclosure as stated in the California Public Records Act will not be made available for public inspection.

The ASGC holds all meetings in locations that are ADA accessible. The ASGC encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities and programs provided by our organization. Individuals with disabilities, who require reasonable accommodation in order to participate in the ASGC meetings, should contact the ASGC at least ten (10) business days prior to the regularly scheduled meeting via email to asgc.president@gcccd.edu and/or asgc.gcccd.edu.

PRELIMINARY ACTIONS

A. Call to Order at 11:35am

Quorum not met. Adjourned 11:38am.